by passing resolution by circulation passed 

on 04.03.2024 resolved and consented for 

procurement/purchase of various items of health 

care for donation to Postgraduate Department 

of Pathology, Govt. Medical College, Srinagar, 

J&K for a minimum amount of Rs. 12, 80,606/- 

(Rupees Twelve lakh eighty thousand six hundred 

six only) i.e. CSR liability during the FY 2022-

23 expenditure of which is to be made by or 

before 31st March, 2024. Managing Director 

was authorised for making expenditure in excess 

of Rs. 12, 80,606 (Rupees Twelve lakh eighty 

thousand six hundred six only).

FURTHER amount spent towards CSR over 

and above Rs. 12,80,606/- (Rupees Twelve lakh 

eighty thousand six hundred six only) i.e. CSR 

liability during the FY 2022-23 may be set off in 

the succeeding financial years and in such manner 

as prescribed by Companies Act, 2013 

A total amount of Rs. 14,00,000/- ( Rupees 

Fourteen Lakhs only) was spent against the 

actual CSR liability of Rs. 12,80,606/- (Rupees 

Twelve lakh eighty thousand six hundred six 

only).

Format of Annual Report of CSR Activities is 

annexed at Annexure II.

Auditors Report

The Auditors’ Report to the Members on the 
Accounts of the Corporation for the financial 
year ended on 31st March, 2024 is attached to this 
Report.

[...]

Amount transferred to any fund specified under Schedule 

VII as per second proviso to section 135(5)

ek=k 
Amount

LFkkukarj.k 
dh frfFk 

Date of 

Transfer

fuf/k dk uke

Name of fund

ek=k

Amount

LFkkukarj.k dh frfFk

Date of Transfer

#- 14]00]000@&
¼dsoy pkSng yk[k 
:i;s½
Rs. 14,00,000/-

(Rs. fourteen lacs 
only)

'kwU;@Nil 'kwU;@Nil 'kwU;@Nil & &

¼[k½ foŸkh; o"kZ ds fy, py jgh ifj;kstukvksa ij [kpZ dh xbZ lh,lvkj jkf'k dk C;kSjk%

(b)  Details of CSR amount spent against ongoing projects for the financial year:

Ø- 
la
S. 

No

ifj;kstuk 

dk uke

Name

[...]

* The Board of Directors of the Corporation by passing resolution by circulation passed on 04.03.2024 resolved and consented 

for procurement/purchase of various items of health care for donation to Postgraduate Department of Pathology, Govt. Medical College, 

Srinagar, J&K for a minimum amount of Rs. 12, 80,606/- (Rupees Twelve lakh eighty thousand six hundred six only) i.e. CSR liability 

during the FY 2022-23 expenditure of which is to be made by or before 31st March, 2024. Managing Director was authorised for mak-

ing expenditure in excess of Rs. 12, 80,606 (Rupees Twelve lakh eighty thousand six hundred six only).

foŸk o"kZ 2022&23 ds nkSjku lh,lvkj ij 12]80]606@& #i;s ¼dsoy ckjg yk[k vLlh gtkj Ng lkS Ng #i;s½ ls vf/kd [kpZ 
dh xbZ jkf'k ;kuh lh,lvkj ns;rk dks vkxkeh foŸkh; o"kks± esa daiuh vf/kfu;e] 2013 }kjk fu/kkZfjr rjhds ls lek;ksftr fd;k tk 
ldrk gSA
FURTHER amount spent towards CSR over and above Rs. 12,80,606/- (Rupees Twelve lakh eighty thousand six hundred six only) i.e. 

CSR liability during the FY 2022-23 may be set off in the succeeding financial years and in such manner as prescribed by Companies 

Act, 2013.

okLrfod lh,lvkj ns;rk 12]80]606@& ¼ckjg yk[k vLlh gtkj Ng lkS Ng #i, ek=½ ds lkis{k dqy 14]00]000@& ¼pkSng yk[k 
#i, ek=½ dh jkf'k [kpZ dh xbZA

A total amount of Rs. 14,00,000/- ( Rupees Fourteen Lakhs only) was spent against the actual CSR liability of Rs. 12,80,606/- 

(Rupees Twelve lakh eighty thousand six hundred six only).

¼d½ fiNys rhu foÙkh; o"kksaZ ds fy, vO;f;r lh,lvkj jkf'k dk fooj.k&

(a) Details of Unspent CSR amount for the preceeding three financial years:

Sl. 

No.
fiNys 
foÙkh;

o"kZ

Preceeding 

Financial 

Year.

/kkjk 135¼6½ ds 
rgr vO;f;r 
lh,lvkj [kkrs